

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EASTERN DIVISION NO.9/D.D.A.
SEED BED PARK SHAKARPUR.

R.A.D.

No.F.7(24) EE/ED-9/DDA/2012-13/366

Dated: 5/3/13

To,

Sh. Ramesh Kumar Pandey
97-D, Pocket-I, Dilshad Garden
Delhi-110095

Name of Work :- M/o Various Scheme under East Zone
SH :- Repair of Toilet Block at Maharaja Suraj Mal Park
(P.G. Submitted vide No. 159067 dt. 05.03.2013 amounting to Rs. 10,000/-
issued from The Nainital Bank LTD)

Dear Sir,

Your item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on Quoted rates on behalf of DDA as under :-

- 1 Estimated Cost : Rs. 98,234/- (Rs. Ninety eight thousand two hundred thirty four only)
2. Quoted Amount : Rs. 1,18,361/- (Rs. One lac eighteen thousand three hundred sixty one only)
3. Percentage for the purpose of Clause 12 on DSR-2007. 0.20 % above of the estimate cost (Zero Point two zero percent above.
4. Time allowed for completion of work will be One month.

You are requested to attend this office for drawing formal agreement on non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.100/=(Rs. One hundred only) within seven days from issue of this letter failing which the acceptance of the work is likely to be withdrawn and the entire amount of the earnest money shall be forfeited absolutely.

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender will be reckoned from 10 days after the date of issued of this letter to commence the work.

You are requested to contact AE-II of this division and start the work immediately.

Yours faithfully,
For & on behalf of D.D.A.

(ER. V.K. Bindlish)
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EASTERN DIVISION No.-9/DDA.

Copy to :-

1. C.E.(EZ)/D.D.A.
2. S.E /C.C.10/D.D.A.
3. Sr.A.O.(W-III)/ D.D.A.
4. Dealing Asstt. with 10 spare copies.
Rajpura Road. Delhi.
5. Labour Commissioner, 15
6. Agreement copy.
7. All EEs/DDA.
8. All AEs & AE(P)/ED-9/DDA.
9. H.C./Cashier/E.D.9/DDA.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EASTERN DIVISION No.-9/DDA.



DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Name of work : M/o Various scheme under East Zone
SH: Repair of Toilets Block at Maharaja Suraj Mal Park

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

NIT No.:26/ED-9/DDDA/2012-2013

Estimated Cost: Rs. 98,234.00

NAME OF THE FIRM							Ramesh Kumar Pandey	
S. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Rate in words	Amount		
1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 meters lead as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge							
	a) 1:3:6 or richer mix	1.00	Cum	440.00	Rupees Four Hundred Forty Only	440.00		
2	Dismantling tile work in floor and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking materials within 50 meters lead							
	a) For thickness of tiles 10mm to 25mm	48.00	Sqm.	35.00	Rupees Thirty Five Only	1680.00		
3	Demolishing mud phaska in terracing and disposal of material within 50 meters lead	4.00	Cum	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	720.00		
4	Dismantling of old SW pipes including breaking of joints and bed concrete stacking of useful material near the site within 50m lead and disposal of unserviceable materials into municipal dumps.							
	a) 100mm diameter	10.00	Meter	25.00	Rupees Twenty Five Only	250.00		
	b) 150mm diameter	4.00	Meter	25.00	Rupees Twenty Five Only	100.00		
5	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 meters lead.	46.00	Sqm.	20.00	Rupees Twenty Only	920.00		
6	Dismantling of road gully chamber of various sizes including CI grating with frame including stacking of useful materials near the site and disposal of unserviceable materials within 50 meter lead including refilling the excavated gap.	2.00	Each	220.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Only	440.00		
7	Repairs of plaster of thickness 12mm to 20mm in patches of area 2.5sq.m meters and under including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 meters lead:							
	a) With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	5.00	Sqm.	140.00	Rupees One Hundred Forty Only	700.00		
8	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of approved make in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 KG per sqm. including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	81.00	Sqm.	580.00	Rupees Five Hundred Eighty Only	46980.00		
9	Providing and laying ceramic glazed floor tiles 300x300mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS: 15622 of approved make in all colour, shades, except white, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown laid on 20mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc. complete	21.00	Sqm.	840.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Forty Only	17640.00		
10	Bricks work with FPS bricks of class designation 75 in foundation and plinth in:							

	a) Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	2.00	Cum	3500.00	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Only	7000.00
11	Earth work in surface excavation not exceeding 30cm in depth but exceeding 1.5m in width as well as 10sqm. on plan including disposal of excavated earth upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m, disposed soil to be leveled and neatly dressed: a) All kinds of soil					
12	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering- all work upto plinth level a) 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) b) 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 fine sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size)	10.00	100/sqm.	2800.00	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Only	0.00
		0.50	Cum	3000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only	1500.00
13	Making plinth protection 50mm thick of cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) over 75mm bed by dry brick ballast 40mm nominal size well rammed and consolidated and grouted with fine sand including finishing the top smooth.	1.00	Cum	3800.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only	3800.00
14	Brick work 7cm thick with FPS brick of class designation 75 in cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) in superstructures	12.00	Sqm.	268.00	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Six Only	3192.00
15	Bricks edging 7cm wide 11.4cm deep to plinth protection with bricks of class designation 75 including grouting with cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	4.00	Sqm.	280.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Only	1120.00
16	Providing and laying brick tiles of class designation 100 over mummy roofs grouted with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) mixed with 2% of integral water proofing compound by weight of cement over a 12mm layer of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) and finished neat: a) With FPS bricks tiles	23.00	Meter	20.00	Rupees Twenty Only	460.00
17	12mm cement plaster of mix a) 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand)	34.00	Sqm.	240.00	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Only	8160.00
18	Extra for plastering on circular not exceeding 6m in radius: a) In one coat	20.00	Sqm.	90.00	Rupees Ninety Only	1800.00
19	White washing with lime to give an even shade: a) old work (two or more coats)	15.00	Sqm.	9.00	Rupees Nine Only	135.00
20	White washing with lime to give an even shade a) New work a) three more coats)	15.00	Sqm.	8.00	Rupees Eight Only	120.00
21	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade: a) One or more coats on old work	20.00	Sqm.	8.00	Rupees Eight Only	160.00
22	Renewing glass panes, with putty and nails wherever necessary: a) Float glass panes of thickness 4mm	24.00	Sqm.	30.00	Rupees Thirty Only	720.00
23	Providing and fixing wash basin with CI brackets, 15mm CP brass pillar taps, 32mm CP brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fitting and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require: a) White vitreous china flat back wash basin size 550x400mm with single 15mm CP brass pillar tap.	3.00	Sqm.	480.00	Rupees Four Hundred Eighty Only	1440.00
24	Providing, laying and jointing glazed stoneware pipes grade 'A' with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:1 (1 cement : 1 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete a) 100mm b) 150mm	2.00	Each	1800.00	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Only	3600.00
25	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) all round SW pipes including bed concrete as per standard design. a) 100mm diameter SW pipe	10.00	Meter	390.00	Rupees One Hundred Forty Only Rupees One Hundred Eighty One Only	1400.00 724.00
		10.00	Meter		Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Only	3900.00

b) 150mm diameter SW pipe	4.00	Meter	480.00	Rupees Four Hundred Eighty Only	1920.00
26 Providing and fixing in position pre-cast RCC manhole cover and frame of required shape and approved quality					
a) HD-20 circular shape 560mm internal diameter					
27 Cement concrete pavement with 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size including finishing complete.)	2.00	Each	1340.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Forty Only	2680.00
	1.00	Cum	4400.00	Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Only	4400.00
TOTAL					113361.00


 05/03/19
 Executive Engineer
 Eastern Division No.-9, D.D.A.,
 Gokarpur, Delhi-110092